
BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION

OF OREGON

UM 1437

)
In the Matter of )

)
TRACFONE WIRELESS INC., )

)
Application for Designation as an Eligible )

Telecommunications Carrer )
)

AFFIDAVIT OF BOB JENKS

I, Bob Jenks, being duly sworn on oath, depose and say:

1. My name is Bob Jenks. I am the Executive Director of the Citizens' Utility Board

of Oregon (CUB). I am appearing in this proceeding as a witness for CUB. My

business address is 610 SW Broadway, Suite 400, Portland, Oregon, 97205.

2. I am one of the sponsors of the "Joint Testimony of Tracfone, Staff, CUB and

OEM in Support of Stipulation" including all Exhibits attached thereto.

3. My Testimony and the Exhibits filed are true and accurate. My testimony would

be the same if given orally today as that reflected in the "Joint Testimony of

Tracfoiie, Staff, CUB and OEM in Support of Stipulation".

UM 1437 - Affdavit of Bob Jenks - Joint Testimony of Tracfone, Staff, CUB and OEM in Support of
Stipulation



I DECLARE UNDER PENALTY OF PERJURY UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE
OF OREGON THAT THE FOREGOING is TRUE AND CORRECT BASED ON MY
INFORMATION AND BELIEF.

Signed this 17r~\.day of Juiie, 2011.

/, /
/ic~~

Bob Jenks

:~~~)i~ .,
r~l OFFICIAL SEA
~~ JOHN TAYLOR
Vh NOTARY PUBLIC OREGON
~) ,~:. ,G2~'¡MI?SIO~..,NO. 42æ!8
y;,ir..,_..,:"!!~::Q~!!~~'3~~S.~~~~t~~.).,.:,.,.:~-;,;;':';....::-~~..~..":~~';~~~~~..~-.

. . ..-¡'r-'
Subscribed and sworn to before me this ~ day of June, 2011.

Signed: ~-p~
,-Jo~V\ ''" ~\ 0,/Printed:

My Commission expires: + 6l"?, .~o i;;

".~""="'"..,., ,-.,~~;",_.......,

UM 1437 - Affidavit of Bob Jenks - Joint Testimony of Tracfone, Staff, CUB and OEM in Support of
Stipulation



CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that I have this 17th day of June, 2011, served the foregoing
AFFIDAVIT OF BOB JENKS upon all paries of record in this proceeding by causing a copy
to be sent by electronic mail: .

2

3

4

5

Kay Marinos
kay .marinoscÐstate.or. us

Jon Cray
jon.craYcÐstate.or.us
Public Utilty Commission of Oregon
PO Box 2148
Salem, OR 97308-2148

6

7

8

9

10 Gordon Feighner
gordon(foregoncub.org
Robert Jenks
bob(foregoncub.org
G. Catriona McCracken
catrionacÐ°regoncub.org
Citizens' Utility Board of Oregon
610 SW Broadway, Suite 400
Portland, OR 97205

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

PAGE 1- CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

60904-00021LEGAL21 121743.1

Paul Graham
pauL. graham(fstate.or. us

Stephanie Andrus
stephanie. andrus(fstate. or. us
Jason Jones
jason. w .j onescÐstate. or. us

Assistant Attorney
Department of Justice
1162 Court Street NE
Salem, OR 97301-4096

Mitchell F. Brecher
brecherm(fgtlaw.com
Debra McGuire Mercer
mercerdm(fgtlaw.com
Greenberg Traurig, LLP
2101 L Street NW, Suite 1000
Washington, DC 20037

Steven A. Wolf
steven. wolf(fdoj .state.or. us
Assistant Attorney General
Oregon Department of Justice
1162 Court Street NE
s~iem, o//30I-il

By: "-
Lawrence H. Reichman, OSB No. 860836
PERKINS COIE LLP
Counsel for TracFone Wireless, Inc.

Perkins CoieLLP
1120 N.W. Couch Street, Tenth Floor

Portland, OR 97209-4128
Phone: 503.727.2000

Fax: 503.727.2222


