## **BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION**

## **OF OREGON**

## **UM 1437**

In the Matter of

AFFIDAVIT OF BOB JENKS

TRACFONE WIRELESS INC.,

Application for Designation as an Eligible Telecommunications Carrier

I, Bob Jenks, being duly sworn on oath, depose and say:

- 1. My name is Bob Jenks. I am the Executive Director of the Citizens' Utility Board of Oregon (CUB). I am appearing in this proceeding as a witness for CUB. My business address is 610 SW Broadway, Suite 400, Portland, Oregon, 97205.
- 2. I am one of the sponsors of the "Joint Testimony of Tracfone, Staff, CUB and OEM in Support of Stipulation" including all Exhibits attached thereto.
- 3. My Testimony and the Exhibits filed are true and accurate. My testimony would be the same if given orally today as that reflected in the "Joint Testimony of Tracfone, Staff, CUB and OEM in Support of Stipulation".

UM 1437 - Affidavit of Bob Jenks - Joint Testimony of Tracfone, Staff, CUB and OEM in Support of Stipulation

I DECLARE UNDER PENALTY OF PERJURY UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF OREGON THAT THE FOREGOING IS TRUE AND CORRECT BASED ON MY INFORMATION AND BELIEF.

Signed this  $1/7^{+1}$  day of June, 2011.

Bob Jenks

Subscribed and sworn to before	me this $17^{+-}$ day of June, 2011.
OFFICIAL SEAL JOHN TAYLOR NOTARY PUBLIC OREGON COMMISSION NO. 429978 MY COMMISSION EXPIRES JUNE 23, 2012	Signed:

UM 1437 - Affidavit of Bob Jenks - Joint Testimony of Tracfone, Staff, CUB and OEM in Support of Stipulation

1	CE	RTIFICATI	E OF SERVICE
2	I hereby certify that I have this 17th day of June, 2011, served the foregoing AFFIDAVIT OF BOB JENKS upon all parties of record in this proceeding by causing a copy		
3	to be sent by electronic mail:		or record in this proceeding by clushing a copy
4	Kay Marinos		Paul Graham
5	kay.marinos@state.or.us Jon Cray		paul.graham@state.or.us Stephanie Andrus
6	jon.cray@state.or.us Public Utility Commission of Oregon		stephanie.andrus@state.or.us Jason Jones
7	PO Box 2148		jason.w.jones@state.or.us
8	Salem, OR 97308-2148		Assistant Attorney Department of Justice
9.			1162 Court Street NE Salem, OR 97301-4096
10	Gordon Feighner		Mitchell F. Brecher
11	gordon@oregoncub.org Robert Jenks		brecherm@gtlaw.com Debra McGuire Mercer
12	bob@oregoncub.org	r	mercerdm@gtlaw.com
12	G. Catriona McCracken catriona@oregoncub.org		Greenberg Traurig, LLP 2101 L Street NW, Suite 1000
13	Citizens' Utility Board of Oregon 610 SW Broadway, Suite 400		Washington, DC 20037
14	Portland, OR 97205		Steven A. Wolf
15			steven.wolf@doj.state.or.us
			Assistant Attorney General Oregon Department of Justice
16			1162 Court Street NE
17			Salem, OR 97301-4096
1 /			
18		By:	all'i
19			Lawrence H. Reichman, OSB No. 860836 PERKINS COIE LLP
20			Counsel for TracFone Wireless, Inc.
21			
22			
23			
24			
25			
26		·	

## PAGE 1- CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

,